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108 S Washington Street
AVA I L A B L E  S PA C E S :

S u i t e  2 0 0  -  2 n d  F l o o r  -  7, 3 6 8  R S F

108 S Washington is a three-story, boutique loft office property 

conveniently located at the corner of Washington and King Street, 

in an area completely surrounded by prime retail offerings.  The 

building is composed of street level retail, two floors of office 

space, and a private rooftop terrace.
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119 & 121 n washington st
AVA I L A B L E  S PA C E S :

S u i t e  3 0 1  -  3 r d  F l o o r  -  1 , 2 1 2  R S F

S u i t e  4 0 0  -  4 t h  F l o o r  -  3 , 1 9 3  R S F

S u i t e  4 5 0  -  4 t h  F l o o r  -  2 , 2 6 8  R S F

119 N Washington is a four-story, boutique loft office property 

sitting north of the corner of Washington and King Street.  The 

building is made up of street level retail with three floors of office 

space.  Available spaces include two spec suites as well as one 

suite in shell condition.  Space finishes include exposed brick, 

open ceilings, and polished concrete.

N

DOUGLAS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
702 H STREET, NW, SUITE 400, WASHINGTON, DC, 20001 T 202.638.6300 F 202.638.0303

GTM

G T M A R C H I T E C T S

Contact:   Mr. Norman Jemal —  njemal@douglasdev.com

   rsf ---- Rentable Square Footages

Third Floor

*

Available

Occupied

Core & Circulation

301
Vacant

1,212 RSF

UP

DN

DN          UP

Elev.

DOUGLAS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
702 H STREET, NW, SUITE 400, WASHINGTON, DC, 20001 T 202.638.6300 F 202.638.0303

GTM

G T M A R C H I T E C T S

Contact:   Mr. Norman Jemal —  njemal@douglasdev.com

Fourth Floor

Available

Occupied

Core & Circulation

400
Vacant

2,268 RSF

450
Vacant

DN

DN

Elev.

   rsf ---- Rentable Square Footages*
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603-607 KING ST
AVA I L A B L E  S PA C E S :

S u i t e  2 0 0  -  2 n d  F l o o r  -  3 , 0 2 7  R S F

S u i t e  3 0 0  -  3 r d  F l o o r  -  3 , 0 0 1  R S F

S u i t e  4 0 0  -  4 t h  F l o o r  -  3 , 0 3 1  R S F

603 King Street is a three-story, boutique loft office located at 

the corner of King and St. Asaph with an abundance of shops, 

restaurants, and quick serve offerings surrounding the property.  

The building is comprised of three stories of office space above 

street level retail.  603 King offers small tenants a full floor pres-

ence with high ceilings, Old Town views, and the opportunity to 

communicate their brand through unique space design.

N
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SSDN. UP

UP
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GENERAL PARTITION NOTES
1. REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

2. PROTECT ALL EXISTING SURFACES TO REMAIN.

3. AREAS NOT UNDER CONSTRUCTION, BUT AFFECTED BY CONSTRUCTION INCLUDING LOBBIES AND CORRIDORS, ARE TO BE
PROTECTED; FLOORS AND CARPET ARE TO BE COVERED WITH PROTECTIVE MATERIAL; DUST BARRIERS SHALL BE ERECTED WHERE
NECESSARY FOR ADDED PROTECTION.

4. TENANT BUILD OUT TO CONFORM TO ALL APPLICABLE CODES IN THE CITY OF ALEXANDRIA AND THE COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA,
INCLUDING ADAAG AND ICC-ANSI 117.1-2003.

5. ALL  NEW PARTITIONS TO BE TYPE 1 UNO, STANDARD STUD SIZE IS 2-1/2" 25 GAUGE. STUDS SHOULD NOT BE SPLICED FOR FULL
HEIGHT PARTITIONS.

6. ALL PARTITIONS TO BE PARALLEL OR PERPENDICULAR TO EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL, U.O.N.

7. ALL NEW PARTITIONS BUILT CONTIGUOUS TO EXISTING PARTITIONS ARE TO ALIGN WITH EXISTING PARTITIONS, U.O.N.

8. ALL NEW DOORS AND FRAMES ARE TO BE 4" FROM ADJACENT PARTITION, U.O.N.

9. ALL REQUIRED DEMOLITION TO MAKE THIS PLAN EXECUTABLE IS INCLUDED .

10. CONCEALED FIRE WALLS, VERTICAL FIRE SEPARATION ASSEMBLIES, FIRE PARTITIONS AND SMOKE BARRIERS SHALL BE
DESIGNATED ABOVE CEILINGS AND ON THE INSIDE OF ALL CEILING ACCESS DOORS WHICH PROVIDE ACCESS TO SUCH FIRE RATED
ASSEMBLIES BY SIGNAGE HAVING LETTERS NO SMALLER THAN 1 INCH, AND SHALL INDICATE RATING AND TYPE OF ASSEMBLY AND
BE PROVIDED AT HORIZONTAL INTERVALS OF NO MORE THAN 8 FEET. EXAMPLE: "ONE HOUR FIRE PARTITION"

11. PROVIDE FIRE RETARDANT BLOCKING IN ALL PARTITIONS RECEIVING CASEWORK.

PARTITION PLAN SHEET NOTES
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
PARTITION PLAN LEGEND

NEW WALL

NEW DOOR

NEW GLASS PARTITION/SIDELIGHT

EXISTING WALL

NEW MILLWORK

X
X

OFFICE

EXEC OFFICE

CONFERENCE

MECHANICAL

PANTRY
WOMENS ELEVATOR

STAIRSSTAIRS

NOT MENS

PROFILE OF CONC. FLOOR
SLAB, TYP.

METAL RUNNER SECURED TO SLAB

METAL RUNNER SECURED TO SLAB

GWB EA. SIDE (SIZE TO MATCH
ADJACENT PARTITION)

BASE AS SCHEDULED

HE
AD

2 1/2" MTL. STUDS @ 16" O.C.

CONTINUOUS SEALANT TOP
AND BOTTOM

PL
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SE

PROFILE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE

FLOOR FINISH AS SCHEDULED
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DRAWING TITLE:

DRAWING NO.:
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All dimensions to be site verified prior to commencement of work.  Dimensions shall not be scaled.  This drawing is COPYRIGHT Wingate Hughes Architects PLLC.  Unauthorized reproduction, transmission, or electronic storage of this document in whole or in part constitutes an infringement of copyright.  The information, ideas, and
concept contained in this document are confidential and the recipients of this document are prohibited from disclosing such information, ideas, or concept to any person without the prior written consent of Wingate Hughes Architects PLLC.  Such consent is best obtained by bringing us cupcakes. Seriously, don't steal our stuff.
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DATE: ISSUE:

01/28/13 PROGRESS SET
02/01/13 PERMIT &

CONSTRUCTION
03/04/13 REVISION   1

 1/4" = 1'-0"
1 PARTITION PLAN

 3" = 1'-0"
2 PARTITION TYPE 1 - SLAB TO SLAB

King St Metro Station 

1.2 miles

Old Town Water Front 
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Washington, D.C. 
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108 S Washington Street

OFFICE

OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE

PHONE PHONE

PHONE

MEETING

ROOM

MECHANICAL/STORAGE

IT

OPEN

WORKSTATIONS

LOUNGE

WORKSTATIONS

LOUNGE

AREA

PANTRY

CONFERENCE

TEST FIT DESIGN

TF-01

108 S WASHINGTON ST.

Date:  09/12/17

 3/32" = 1'-0"1
SPEC SUITE TEST FIT
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